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HC Lugano

6 : 3

SC Rapperswil-Jona
Lakers

2:0 | 1:2 | 3:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Dienstag, 08.10.2019 19:45

Spielort
Cornèr Arena
5482 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Marc Wiegand (20)
Cedric Borga (55)

Linienrichter
Balazs Kovacs (23)
Flavio Ambrosetti (89)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Lugano SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Loeffel Romain (1)
Suri Reto (2), Riva Elia (2) 02:30

EQ / 2:0 - Bertaggia Alessio (3)
Bürgler Dario (4), Wellinger Thomas (2) 09:09

Klasen Linus  (2 Min / Behinderung) 14:24

16:57 Ness Martin  (2 Min / Haken)

2. Drittel

Fazzini Luca  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte) 33:00

33:55

PP1 / 2:1 - Rowe Andrew (3)
Wellman Casey (1), Gähler Jorden (3)

34:26

EQ / 2:2 - Vukovic Daniel (1)
Forrer Sandro (2), Casutt Corsin (2)

36:13 Dünner Nico  (2 Min / Haken)

PP1 / 3:2 - Fazzini Luca (6)
Klasen Linus (6), Loeffel Romain (6) 38:09

3. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 4:2 - Zangger Sandro (3)
Lajunen Jani (4), Klasen Linus (7) 40:17

Wellinger Thomas  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 47:28

49:49

EQ / 4:3 - Mosimann Jan (1)
Egli Dominik (10), Kristo Daniel (2)

51:52 Clark Kevin  (2 Min / Haken)
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PP1 / 5:3 - Fazzini Luca (7)
Loeffel Romain (7), Klasen Linus (8) 52:11

57:27 Nyffeler Melvin  (OUT)

EQ,EN / 6:3 - Lammer Dominic (2) 58:41

58:41 Nyffeler Melvin  (IN)
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Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Lugano SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

Goalie Goalie

39 - Zurkirchen Sandro (1st)
31 - Müller Stefan

60 - Nyffeler Melvin (1st)
51 - Bader Noël

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

16 - Chorney Taylor (E)
7 - Jecker Benoit
95 - Wellinger Thomas
37 - Riva Elia

55 - Ohtamaa Atte (E)
27 - Chiesa Alessandro (C)
58 - Loeffel Romain

13 - Dufner Mauro
11 - Maier Fabian
20 - Randegger Flurin
67 - Schmuckli Florian

55 - Vukovic Daniel
22 - Hächler Cedric
46 - Egli Dominik (TS)
45 - Gähler Jorden

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

24 - Lajunen Jani (E)
38 - Sannitz Raffaele
70 - Romanenghi Matteo
14 - Haussener Timo

23 - Dünner Nico
44 - Schlagenhauf Roman
19 - Rowe Andrew (C, E)
16 - Ness Martin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

86 - Klasen Linus (E)
10 - Bertaggia Alessio
9 - Suri Reto
12 - Lammer Dominic

94 - Zangger Sandro
87 - Bürgler Dario
17 - Fazzini Luca (TS)
21 - Jörg Mauro
52 - Vedova Loic

14 - Casutt Corsin
79 - Kristo Daniel (E)
54 - Rehak Frantisek
68 - Spiller Andri

85 - Forrer Sandro
32 - Clark Kevin (E)
9 - Wellman Casey (E)
28 - Mosimann Jan

Head Coach
Sami Kapanen

Head Coach
Jeff Tomlinson

Absenzen
Abwesend Vauclair Julien (3)

Überzählig Ronchetti Massimo (6), Spooner Ryan 
(51) (E)

Verletzt Morini Giovanni (23), Walker Julian 
(91)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Hollenstein Fabio, Gurtner Nico (38), 

Loosli Michael (91)
Überzählig Tschudi Andreas (7), Hüsler Cedric (12)
Verletzt Cervenka Roman (10) (E), Profico 

Leandro (41), Schweri Kay (86)


